AFMS

ESTABLISHED BY

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF

MINERALOGICAL SOCIETIES.

Scholarship Foundation, Inc.

1054 Cross Street Ogden, Utah 8h404 15 January 1974

Mr. Don E. Crabtree Route 1, Box 210 Kimberly, Idaho 83341

Dear Mr. Crabtree:

Confirming our telephone conversation of last evening you are advised that you have been selected as the Honorary Award winner for the Northwest Federation of Mineralogical Societies region for the AFMS Scholarship Foundation for 197h. This honor is for recognition of your generous contributions of time and effort in promotion of the earth sciences, in both the technical and popular fields, and to our hobby. My sincere congratulations to you.

Along with this honor you receive the pleasure, privilege and responsibility of selecting an educational institution within the recognized geographical boundaries of the Northwest Federation, where an American Federation of Mineralogical Societies Scholarship Grant will be made by the Scholarship Foundation. This grant is to be used exclusively to assist a post-graduate student, studying for his or her Master's or Doctor's degree in a division of the Earth Sciences. The institution, with your help, should make the selection of the GRANTEE as quickly as is reasonably possible which will insure preparation of appropriate certification prior to the end of the current school year.

Notification of your award will be further confirmed by Mr. Glenn Lee, President of the Scholarship Foundation. He will provide other information and requisite instructions.

Please notify me as to the name of the GRANTER as soon as confirmed so that I may inform the Northwest Federation members at an early date. A biographical sketch with a small black and white picture should be furnished at the same time.

Presentation of your Honorary Award will be made at the Northwest Federations Annual Show and Convention banquet on Saturday, 10 August 1974. This year's show will be hosted by the Tualatin Valley Gem Club in Forest Grove, Oregon on 9, 19 and 11 August 1974.

Mel AKINS

Cc.1.4.112.1

page 2, 1tr 15 Jan 74 - Don E. Crabtree

On behalf of all the members of the Northwest Federation of Mineralogical Societies, sincere congratulations to you as the Honorary Award winner for 1974.

Sincerely

A. J. Bybee, NFMS Director AFMS Scholarship Foundation

copy to: Glenn Les

Dorothy Lee Ellis Courter